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F-22 RapTOR™

The F-22 Raptor™ is an air dominance fighter with much-improved capability
over current United States Air Force aircraft and existing fighters of other
countries. The Raptor™ provides a first-look, first-shot, first-kill capability
that will give Amernican fighter pilots the edge to win any future conflict. The
fighter also has an inherent precision ground attack capability. Threats that
thr F-15 will no longer be able to counter will be defeatad by tha lethal and
survivable F-22™ with its balance of increased speed and range, enhanced
offensive and difensive avionics, and reduced observability, The F-22's™
dasign also emphasizes reliability and maintenability of systems, The F-22™
is capable of carrying existing and planned next generation of weapons bays.
The F-22™ will also have an internal 20mm cannon and provision for carrying
precision ground attack weapons.

Technical data: Fuselange length: 18,9m; Wing span: 13,56m; Height: 5,08m;
Weight: max. at take-off: 27126Kg; Speed: Mach 1,58 in supercruise mode,
Mach 1.7 in afterburner mode; Armament: 1x20mm M-61 gun, x AIM-120
and 2x AlM-9 air to air missiles,

Der Luftliber legenheitsjdger F-22™ Raptor Obertrifft die deszeidt
leistungsfihigsten Flugzeuge der LS Luftwaffe und anderer Luftstraitkrifte
bel weitem. Die optimierte Einsatzkonzeption (first-lock, first-ghot, first-kill)
wird es den amerikanischen Kampfipilotan erméaglichan aus jedemn Luftkampf
als Siegar hervorzugehen. Der Jager verfigt auflerdem Ober ein effaktives
Erdkampfpotential. Der multifunktionale F-22™ ersetzt den Standardjéger
F-15. Seine Vorteile sind hbere Geschwindigkeit, grifere Reichweite sowie
optimierte  Offensiv- und Defensiv- Avionik und reduzierte Radarortung.
Bei der Konstruktion wurde auf hohe Zuverssigkeit und die In Planung
pefindliche nidchste Generation an Mittel- und Kurzstrecken Luft-Luft-
Lenkwaffen in internen Waffebahiltern mitfiren. Er wird auBardam mit siner
20mm Bordkanone bewatfnet sein, und Ober Aufh@ngepunkte zum Mitfihren
van Prazisionswaffen fir den Erdkampf verfligan.

Technische Daten: Rumpfldnga: 18,9m; Spanweite: 13,56m; Hoéhe: 5,08m;
Gewicht: max. Startgewicht: 27126Kg; Normalgescwindigkeit 1,58 Mach mit
Machbrenner 1,7 Mach; Bewaffnung: 1x M-61 20mm kancne, 6x AlIM-120
ured 2x AlM-9 Luft-Luft-Lenkwaffan.

L'F-22 Raptor™ & un caccia da superioritd asrea attualmente in sviluppo
per I'aviazione americana, ed & destinato a sostituirz il famoso F-15 Eagle, |l
Raptor™ godra di un ampio margine di superiaritd nei confronti dei miglion
caccia oggi dispenibili & anche nei confronti dei progetti attualmente in
realizzazione presso altr paesi. Dotato di moteri ad alte prestazioni in grado
di assicurare velocith supersonica senza ricorrere all'uso del postbruciator,
Il velivole ha una sagoma particolarmente adatta per la riduziona della
traccia radar sulla falsariga dell'F-117 (I'aereo invisibile per eccelllenza) che
lo avvantaggera nei confronti aria-aria. L'F-22™ & dotato di una alevata
autonomia e la possibilitd di utilizzare le armi missilistiche pil recenti poste
nelle tre stive armi all'interno della sua fuscliera,

Dati Tecnici: Lunghezza fusoliera: 18.9 m; Apertura alare: 13.56 m; Altezza:
B8.08 m;Pesoc massimo al decollo: 27.126 Kg; Velocitd massimain super-
crociera :Mach 1.58;Mach 1.7 con postbruciatotri; Armamento: & missili
AIM-120, 2 missili AIM-9, 1 cannone da 20 mm.

Le F-22 Raptor™ est un avion de dominance des airs sur touts les avions
classiques de l'année de I'air des Etats-unis et sur les autres chasseurs
existant dans les autres pays. Le F-22 Raptor™ dispose de la possibilité
de voir en premier, de tirer le premier, et de tuer le premier, possibilité qul
sera donnde aux pilots de combat américalns pour gagner quelques conflits
futur. Le chassaur a aussi la capacité d'attaque au sol avec une précision
remarquabla. Les menaces que ke F-15 na puorrait arréter seront défenduas
par le mortel et suivant F-22™, avec I'augmentation de sa vitesse et de son
rayon d'action, avec una son avionique offensive et défansive ameliorés, et
son observabilité réduite. La forme du F-22™ accentue aussi sa fiabilité et la
maintenance de ses systémes, Le F-22™ est capable de transporter dans sa
soute & bombes interne les missiles air-air de courtes et moyennes partes
axistant, et ce ceux de la prochaine génération. Le F-22™ a aussi un canon
interne de 20mm et des d'armes de précision pour des attaques aw sol,

Spécification Techniques: Envergure: 13.56 m;Longueur: 18.2 m; Poids:
17.126 Kg; Vitesse max.: Mach 1.7; Ammament: 1 canon de 20 mm; & missiles
AlM 120, 2 Aim-5

De F-22™ Raptor is een jachtviiegtulg dat superor la aan alle huidige
jagers van zowel de VS, als die van andera landen. De Raptor™ heeft de
eigenschappen van «first-look, first-shot, first-kill= die de Amerikaanse piloten
zoveel voordeel geven dat ze elk toekomstig conflict kunnen winnen, Ook kan
dit viiegtuig precisie aanvallen op gronddoelen uitvoeren. De bedreiging dat
de huidige F-15 niat langer in staat is om weerstand te bieden wordt met de
in gebruiknamea van da F-22™ teniet gedaan doordat dit toastal sneller ks, ean
groter viiegbereik heeft evenals betera aanvals- en verdedigings systarmen an
dat het moeilijker te zien is. Ook legt het ontwerp van de F-22™ de nadrnuk op
betrouwbaarheid en eenvoudiger onderhowd, De F-22™ kan alle bestaande
&n nag in ontwikkeling zijnde generaties van luchtdoelraketten voor de korte
an midellanga afstand mesnemen in inwendige wapanruimtes. Tevens is da
F-22™ voorzien van een inwendige 20mm kanon an mogelijhedan vaor het
dragen van wapens voor preciesie aanvallen op gronddoeslen.

Technische gegevens: Romplangte: 18,9m; Spamwijdte: 13,56m; Hoogte:
5,08m; Max, gewicht bij opstijgen: 27126Kn; Snelheid: Mach 1,58 als super-
kruissnelheid, Mach 1,7 met navebrander, Bewapening: 1x20mm M-61 kanon,
6 AIM-120, 2x AIM-9 luchtdoelraketten.

F-22™ Raptor posiada naczna przewage nad innymi  mysliwcami
wykorzystywanymi przez Armie amerykanska oraz inne armie swiata. Dzieki
swym wielkim mozliwosciom, pozweli on amerykanskim pilotem zwyciezas
w przyszlych walkach powietranych, W zwiazku z tym, ze F-15 nie moze
sprostac wspolczesnym wymaganiom, skonstruowano «smiercionosnagos=
F-22™ ktory charakteryzuia sia wieksza predkoscia zaslegiem wzmocniona
ofensywna i defensywna awionika oraz obnizona wykrnywalnoscia, Moze on

w wewnetrznych komorach preznosic rakisty powistrze-powietrze krotkiego
| sredniego zasiegu. Posiada rowniez wewnetrzna dzialko kaliber 20mm oraz
pracyzyjna bron do zwalczania celow naziemnyeh,

Dane techniczne: Dlugosc kadlyba: 18,9m; Rozpietosc skrzydel: 13,56m;
Wysokose: 5,08m; Max. waga startowa: 27126Kg; Max. predkosc: 1,58
Macha, Max, predkosc z dopalaczem: 1,7 Macha; Uzbrojenie: 1 dzialke 20mm
M-61, 6 pociskow AIM-120 oraz, 2 rakiety powlatrze-powiatrze AlM-S.

F-22™ Raptor ar ett mychet dverligset jskiflygspan med all modemn och sofi-
stikerad utrustning. Jamfért med plan av idag bade i US Airfarce eller andra
nationer framstar F-22™:an | an klass far sig Amerikanska jakpiloter har fatt
ett vapen som ger stor dverligsenhet i alla typer av strid, Planet har &ven
goda majligheter att anfalla mél p& marken. Anfall frén fiendemaskiner som &r
overldgsna t.ex. gamla F-15 kommer helt till korta nédr en F-22™:a dyker upp.
Detta sker huvedskligen genom den moderna utformning &« higa hastghe-
ter som planet har samt den sofistikerade bevipningan. Konstruktionan ger
ocksd goda méjligheter till snabb service av alla system ombord samt ladd-
ning och tvrig sevice. Bevapningen utgdres av den idag existerande och |
frarmtiden kommande luftattack missilan som firvaras i speciella vapanhkaset-
ter. F&r egenskydd finns en 20m/m akan samt kan den utrustas med vapen
fér attack mot markmél.

Tekniska data: Flygkroppens [Angd: 18,9m; Spannvidd: 13,58m; Hojd: 5,08m;
Max startvike: 27126 ton; Hastighet: Mellan Mach 1,581ill 1,7 RBK; Bevapning:
1x20m/m M-61 akan, 8x AIM-120 samt, 2x AIM-9 |uftfdsvarsobotar,

F-22™ Raptor on iimherrutta domingiva havittsjs jonka ominaisuudet ovat
ylivoimaisia muihin havittdjiin USAssa ja muualla maailmassa. Raptorin
ensikontakti jjestelmien ansiosta Yhdysvaltojen hivittdjd lentajét ovat etulténti
asemassa tulevissa taisteluissa, F-22™ soveliuu myds maa-asemiin tehtédviin
iskuihin, Uhat Joita F-15 el voinut vAistdd F-23™ salvittdd kehittyneen
hydkkays ja puolustus laittelston, parantuneen nopeudan ja kasiteltdwyyden
seki vahentyneen havaittavuuden ansiota. F-22™ yoidan aseitaa kaikills
nykyaikaisilla ja seuraavan sukupolven lyhyen ja keskipitk@n kantaman
ohjuksilla. F-22™ on myds varustettu 20mm tykilld ja mahdollisuudella
asentas tismaaseita maa-asemia,

Teknisid yksityiskohtia: Rungon pituus: 18,9m; Karkivali: 13 56m; Korkus:
5,08m; Max. lentoonldhtépaine: 27126Kg; Nopeus: Mach 1,58 risteily nopeus,
Mach 1,7 jalkipolttimella; Asaistus: 1x20mm M-61 tykki, 6x AIM-120 ja, 2x
AIM-9 iimataistelu ohjuksia.

El F-22 Raptor™ es un caza de dominic aéreo con una cpacidad muy
mejorada sobre los aparatos comientes de la Air Force de los Estados Unidos
y demas cazas existentes de los demas paises. El Raptor™ proporciona
una capacidad de primera vista, primer dosparo, primer blanco, que dard a
los pilotos de caza americancs la posibilidad de vencer en cualquier futuro
conflicto. El caza cuenta también con una gran capacidad de precisidn en
ataque en superficia. El F-15 serd sustituido por al letal F-22™, con su
equilibric da incrementada velocidad y autonomia, mayor avionics ofensivo y
defensivo, y reducida observabilidad. El disefio del F-22™ también enfatiza la
fiabilidad y mantenebilidad de los sistemas. El F-22™ es capaz de incorporar
misiles aire-aire de corto alcance existentes, v los futuros de préxima
generacién en alcjamientos internos. El F-22™ tendrd también un cafidn
Interna de 20mm y alojamientos para llevar armas de ataque en superficie de
precisidn.

Datos técnicos: Longitud de fuselaje: 18,9m; Envergadura: 13,56m; Altura:
5,08m; Paso: maxima al despague: 27126Kg; Velocidad: Mach 1,58 en mado
supercrucera, Mach 1,7 en mado afterburnar; Armamento; 1cafion 20mm
M-E1, & misiles AIM-120, 2 misiles AIM-2 aire-aire,

O F-22 Raptor™ & dos melhares cagas existentes com capacidade superior 8
linha normal de avices da forga Agrea dos EUA ou de qualguer outro pais do
munda. O Raptor™ oferece a vantagem de antecipagdo no detectar/disparar/
destruir avides inimigos, vital para que os pilotos americanos superam
qualguer confito future, Este aviio de combate oferece, ainda, excelente
capacidade e precisdo no ataque ao solo (ar-terra), O F-22™ com o excelente
equilibrio velocidade-alcance, poder ofensivo e defensivo e a capacidade de
invisibilidade acs clhos dos radares inimigos, supera o ja fabuloso F-15, A
construcio e design do F-22 Raptor™ asseguram a confianga e fiabilidade
dos seus sisternas, para além de poder acolher a prdxima geragio de
misseis, de médio e curte alcance (ar-ar), no interior de sua fuselagem.
Dispde, também, de um canhdo interno de 20mm & armamento de alta
precisdo no atague a0 solo.

Dados Téenicos: Comprimanto da fuselagem: 18,9m; Largura da fuselagem:
13,56m; Altura: 5,08m; Peso: 27126Kg; Speed: Mach 1,58 em supercruise
maode, Mach 1,7 em afterburner; Armamento: 1x20mm M-61 gun, Gx AlM-120,
2% AIM-9 ar-ar misseis.
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ATTEMZIONE - Consigl wtilil

Prima di iniziana il moraggio studiane attentaments || disegra. Staccans con malta cura | peezi
dals stampate, wands un taglia-balsa oppurs N Eaa di forbici & taglians con una plccala
lima o con carta welrs fing eveniuall sbavete. Mai staccare | pezzl con le manl. Montarli
seguerdo Mordire dalis numaraziona delle tavcle. Elrninans dalla stampata || numers del pazea
appesa montsto tecandegll sepra ura croce. Le frecoe ners Indicano | pezsi da incallars, le
Irecca blancha indcano | pazs da montare serza colls. Usare sol cola per polistinoke. A - B
= G... Li battare ai lati dei numeri indicano la stampata ove si trova il pezzo da montare, | pazzl
sharrati da una Groce Aon Sono da utilzzere,

ACHTUMNG - Ein nitzlicher Bat! «

Vo cer Mantage dia Zaichnung sufrmerkeam studieran, Dia ainzeinen Montageteile mil einsmn
Massar oder siner Scham vom Spritzling sorfaling entfernan. Evenbuelle Grate wanden mit
micer Klings oder feinem Schmirgeipapier baseitigt. Keineslals die Montagetale mit den
Handen errferman, Bel der Montage der Tafelnumerieung Toigen. Flella zeigan die zu kiebanden
Teile wihrend da waissen Plele die ohne Leim zu montersndan Teile arcegen. Bitte mur
Piasthddanstaff verwenden. A -B - G.. Die Buchstaben neben den Mumrmeren zeigtauf
walchem Spritzling der zu montanenda Taéil zu fnden =1 Die mil srem Keuz markanen
Teile 3ind richit 2u waraandsan,

ATEMCION - Cormsjos (iles!

Estuciar las instrucciones cudadosaments antes do comenss’ & mciaje. Sapanar 185 pazas
de la3 bandaias con un cuchilo afiado o un par de ljeras ¥ retiar al excaso da plistico o
rabaca. Mo amancar las piezes. Montar las piegss en orden numdrico, Utlizar SC0LAMENTE
pagamentc para plistico y en poca cantidad par aviter que sa dane o modelo, Las flechas
negres indican las piezss gue sa daban pegar jurtas. Las flachas blancas indican las plazas
aue daban ensamblarsa SIN usar pegamento. A - B - C... Las letras indican an qua bindaja
50 ercuanTan las piczas. Pinar las piezas peaquenias antas da separarias da la bandaja. Retirar
la pirtura ce los luganss por dondg 24 deban pegar las plezes.

HUOMID - Kaiytanngdlisié nawviaja

Tutkl kokoanpano-phiaita tarkkaan ernenkuin akoital. Imofta osat askartalu-weitsella i saksilla
8 poista yimidrimet [#iet esim. hiekkapaperila, Al koskaan imoita osia vaantimilla. Kakoa
csat umero fr jestykseasd. Kyl vain muovilimaa ja

sidsEivEzasti hyvan tydlilan alkaansaamiscksi. Mustat noulet markdtsevil saumojen
limausta, Jalkolsat nualat taas ottei imaa kiytetd, A -B - C... NSmE kiramet osoitoat
milla lavylla osat ovat. Ristill merkytlyjd csia of kiyleth, Planet psal kannattaa maalata ennen
Iritiamista. Muista poistas masl tal Kromaus llimsuskohdista,
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ATTENTION - Usaedul advica!

Study the instructions carsfuly pricr 1o essemicly. Rernove parts from frama with a sharp knife
of a pair of sclesor and tim away excess plastic. Do not pull ol parts. Assemble s pans in
rumanical saguence. Use plastic cement DMLY and use coment sparingly 10 avold damaging
the modsl Black arcws indoate parts to be glued togethar, White amows indicate on which
frame tha parts must ba assembled VITHOUT using cement A «B - G...

Thesa letters indicate on which frame the parts wil be found. Paird smal pars bafors
detaching theam from frame. Remove paint-where perts are to be cemanted. Crassed out
parts must not ba Lsad.

ATTENTION - Consails uties!

fosant de commencer la montaga, Studier atbentivernent le dassin. Ditachar avec beacoup de
s0in ks monoeaus des moulss an usant un masscot ou bien un pair de cisaus @t coupar
auec ure petile lame Gves da papier de vitre fin ébarbagés eveniuats. Jamaks ditacher les
mancanLs aved ke mains Momer les en suivant 'ordre oa s numénation des tables. Eliminer
de la maule la pumam da la place gul viant itre monbée, en be bffant avec una crob, Las
Néchas noiras Indiquent los pikoes & coller, les Néches bianches indiquant les pices & monter
sans colla, Emplayer seulamant ¢ la colle powr polystiol. A -B - C... Les letires aux cités
e pUmAnDE Indiguant la moue ol se trouve la pidoes & montee, Les pldces marquaes par
urs croix ne sont pas a utiliser.

OBS! Migra poda rig.

Inrian man bedar bygga modelen skal man noga sludrea rinngsb samt noga kontroleem att
alla dalama finrs med. Alla smidelar skalt mélas madan da sitter kear | sin ram. Boyl aldig
ay en del Trin raman, skir sittid farsikbigt med an hobby®niv Ev. grader avi&gsnas ankait mad
samma kniv. Yid hopsitiningen gl nummearanyianingen, Stryk efterhand numnet pl ritningan
urier frarteringen. Svart pilar betydar att defon skall immas, vita pilar 8t daken ken monterss
utam lim. Arwand andast lim avsest for palystyrers. & -B - C... Bokstdvama visa pd vilkan ram
man finner delen. Cverkorsade diefar 5xall 8] anvAndas,

OPGELET - Balangrijke tamarkirgen!

Bastudear zorgvuidig het momageplan voor het bouwen. Breek nooit onderdalen van hat
kader. Maak za los met ean scherp mas of kiaine nageitang. Verwider daama al het ovanallige
plastic an pas da delen alwoorens fe [jmen. Geboik alen §m voor plastic modelen, Wark
zompvubdip en spaarzzam, tevesl ljm zal vw modal baschadigen. Zwarba pilen duiden de
ta lijmen delen man, Witin pijlen versijoen naar bewegends delen walke niat mogen wordan
palijmd. A -B - C... Deze letlers geven oa kaders aan waarin de cnderdelen zich bavindan.
Schider de kleline onderdelen woor e van hel kader te grfjden Verwijdar da vart van de
te lijnen opparviakien.

BHWMAHME — Noneame comemse Mepan cHODE0d EHAMETENSHD MEYHHTE WHETE . Dminaine
BT OF DOLEA OTISEA NDH NOMOLLM DCTRON [MEKIGE ANA KyTEres, SHMCTHTE MECTE COSIMHEHHA
DETEM M OTTRAIEM, WEERATE DONGRHE OTNEMBEAATE DETEMM OT ONEEKH. JeTani Ccofupair o naps-
i Himepne. JLms conediod nprmesae TONBED crewpsmiin cnii i IPARERFTE B0 POBHD CTOME-
D CECUISED HEHEDA MO [ COAnE A QETANER. AR CTDRNKA NOKEILESIOT MECTE CORIMHEHIS
APTRNEA NP NOMOU KN2A, BENWE CTDENKA NOKIIWRIGT 10 AETANN COMPROTER BES nomoum
e, A - B -G 3 Byicmd WEBoT Ha Gi0f M3 OTTMS0E DASMEWBETTA NEHHEA NaTamk. Mani:
JUETRIA ONEILMBARTE HA DTAMERES. [BPE NPMEREWBIHHER DXDEILIEIILD CETINER SNRUSEATE MECTE
CORCMHEHMA, [ETAN, AT-0inyThe b (RCYHGE OTIHA0K B MHCTRYELIAK, HE IPVMEHSITTCA.
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1730 MODEL MASTER
F.5. 28440

Flat Gull Gray
Mdwengrau (M)

Grigio Gabbiano ()
Gris Mouette Mat (M)
E B333

®

1701 MODEL MASTER
FE. 30117

Miitary Brewn
Militarbraun

Marrere MiFtars [0)
Brun Miditairs (M)

E 8473

B)

1711 MCOEL MASTER
E5, 34087

Qliva Drab

Qv (M}

Varda Giiva (29

Qlive Sala (M)

ETar3

(E)

1745 MODEL MASTER
F5. 17875

Insignia White
Signalwaiss (G

Biarco Sagnale (L)
Blan: Insignes (B)

E 0041
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1742 MODEL MASTER
F.5. 37038

Flat Black
Schwarz (M)

Mo (0]

Bair Mat (M)

E 2983

@

1404 MODEL MASTER
Titarium (Metalizer]
Titan [Metazar)
Titarsc (Metalizer)
Titars (Metalizer)

G}

1405 MODEL MASTER
Gun Metal {Metalizer)
Stahilay (Metalizer)
Matalle Sevro (Metalizer)
Giris Metal {Metalizer)
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1503 MODEL MASTER

1510 MODEL MASTER
Blus

Blau (3]

Blu Mediterraneo [L)
Bleu B]
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F-22 Raptor™ = Bu. No. 91-001

6 1740 MODEL MASTER

Ginigio Gabbiana Scuro (09
Girts Mouatte Fonocé (M)
E B&53

1728 MODEL MASTER
F.5. 38375

Light Ghost Gray
Schattangrau (W)

Grigio Azzuro Chiara (O
Gris Faritme Clair (M)

E 8333

1405 MODEL MASTER
Gun Matal (Matalizer)
Stahliblau (Metalizar)
Matallo Scuro (Matalizes)
Gris Metal (Metalizar)




F-22 Raptor™ = Bu. No. 91-002

7 12

1740 MODEL MASTER 1728 MODEL MASTER

F.5. 36231 ES. 38375

Dk Gull Gray Light Ghost Gray

Miwangray Dunked (M} Schattengrau (M)

Grgio Gabbéang Scurs {0} Grigia Azzurro Chiaro (29

Gris Moupatte Foncd (M) Gris Fanidme Clair (M)

E B453 E 8333
1405 MODEL MASTER
Gun Matal (Metalizer)
Stahizlau (Metaizer)
Matallo Scuro (Metalizer)
Giris Matal (Matalizer)

Istrazioni per lapp darw dells L e, Atagiare b decal-
comanke socoment dal ogla. immemads in un bicchies datoua
pulia par cirea /2 miruto, mesisne i posicons sul modela & lrde
srvclars difla cana: per una miglons aderenza comprimsre con
ure pezrucia ek,

Dirsotiors for apphying T decale Cul B mquiced decaly oot of
this shaat: dip tham imo o ghs of chean water for about 102 minute;
[rmition B dacaks on tha kI, letting therm slice trom the pape: Fora
batar scihmsion, presa them Ry feada of a cadn rag.

Transters: Knip Rl benodigde desl ol dempsl fed i 12 Mt
onder waber, houdt het transter tegen het model an achuf kel vansf
it pagrar o 2in plaats. Mit eon schoon doskje
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Fraamen no npvesssiree iR DT[HINLIT (4800 S SI0TE LECITM 07

Plalittning av decaler; Kipp 1l den decal aa akal arbndas och Intruce Para la anlcacion de las caloomanias: cortar las

daopa den | et glas vatten Under en 1/2-minud, S8 cacalen gl plats recumridas, Bamaigias s un RCEGNTE 08 0300 Mpa curante LTS RO MosecTae ee R 12 Tlvﬂm“--ﬁl:ﬂ-
s Frasallan och Il dan sakta Qlida 2v pappret. For ot den skall =it U2 minuio. colacar e celomenias sch el Sodeln, hasiEndolia m"'ﬁ:'"m ™ e
oncmnigh, trpck T med an toer duk. deslizar sobre of papel Pam ura mejor P on s 1y | EECFLRS R4 TPErErEd,

wn iraenpe Brpio.





